RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2022-R-13

April 11, 2022

City of Bellbrook State of Ohio

Resolution No. 2022-R-13

URGING THE GREENE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO APPROVE THE TORNADO SIREN PROJECT SUBMITTED BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY FOR USE OF ARPA FUNDS

WHEREAS, City Council commends the Greene County Board of County Commissioners for being proactive to engage all of Greene County through a structured process by a consultant to determine how to best use the funds received through the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA); and

WHEREAS, through that process, the Greene County Emergency Management Agency submitted a tornado siren project for consideration as part of the process; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook, like other communities in Greene County has had input from many residents desiring the installation of outdoor warning sirens to provide an emergency population warning of potential life-threatening danger is approaching; and

WHEREAS, it has been shown that in addition to radio, media, and mobile device alerting, outdoor warning sirens can greatly enhance an early warning system allowing the general population to react and get to a place of safety during a weather threat; and

WHEREAS, City Council recognizes the importance of regional communication and coordination of emergency management and is willing to participate in a county-wide tornado siren project

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLBROOK HEREBY RESOLVES:

- Section 1. The Bellbrook City Council urges the Green County Board of County Commissioners to approve the Emergency Management Agency's tornado siren project submission for use of received ARPA funds for the benefit and safety of all Greene County residents.
- Section 2. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of the City Council relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including §121.22 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio.

Section 3.	That this resolution	snall take effec	et and be in force forthwi	tn.
PASSED BY	City Council this	day of	, 2022.	
Yeas; _	Nays.			

RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2022-R-13		April 11, 2022
AUTHENTICATION:		
Michael W. Schweller, Mayor	_	
Robert Schommer, Clerk of Council	_	